
                        WIAA Division 3 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                            Fred Baertschi Memorial Cross Country Course
                                          Albany, Wisconsin
                                          October 23, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                         Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  ============================ ======= ===== 
      1    1 6182  Carter Scholey           10  Belleville                   16:44.6  5:24  i 
      2    2 6217  Rhett Reuter             12  Darlington                   16:53.0  5:27  i 
      3    3 6360  Tucker Johnson           12  Poynette                     17:06.5  5:31  t 
      4    4 6385  Nick Stitzer             11  Riverdale                    17:16.2  5:34  i 
      5    5 6251  Mason Aide               11  Iowa-Grant                   17:32.3  5:39  i 
      6    6 6221  George West              11  Darlington                   17:35.8  5:40  i 
      7    7 6355  Trent Chadwick           12  Poynette                     17:40.7  5:42  t 
      8    8 6196  Levi Glasbrenner         12  Boscobel                     17:49.0  5:45  t 
      9    9 6363  Trent Sickenberger       12  Poynette                     17:53.4  5:46  t 
     10      6402  Nick Gonnering           11  St. Ambrose Academy          18:04.7  5:50    
     11   10 6164  Gage Roth                11  Albany                       18:09.1  5:51    
     12   11 6194  Ben Bohringer            12  Boscobel                     18:11.8  5:52  t 
     13   12 6165  Jesse Schwartz           12  Albany                       18:14.3  5:53    
     14   13 6291  Jaxon Hornby             10  Marshall                     18:22.0  5:55    
     15   14 6195  Gabe Davis               10  Boscobel                     18:23.3  5:56  t 
     16   15 6413  Isaac Reichmann          12  Wauzeka-Steuben              18:25.9  5:56    
     17   16 6198  Hayden Schott            11  Boscobel                     18:26.3  5:57  t 
     18   17 6213  Ethan Aird               10  Darlington                   18:29.2  5:58    
     19   18 6254  Bret Connolly             9  Iowa-Grant                   18:42.9  6:02    
     20   19 6176  Angelo Dohm              11  Belleville                   18:44.4  6:02    
     21   20 6199  Brady Smith              12  Boscobel                     18:50.6  6:04  t 
     22   21 6183  Jordan Wilder            12  Belleville                   18:51.3  6:05    
     23   22 6270  RJ Hutchcroft            12  Lancaster                    18:53.2  6:05    
     24      6398  Garrett Ray              11  Shullsburg/Belmont           18:57.3  6:07    
     25   23 6160  Brian Cid                11  Albany                       19:00.2  6:07    
     26   24 6180  Matthew Loshaw           12  Belleville                   19:00.4  6:08    
     27   25 6159  Brayden Bakken           10  Albany                       19:02.4  6:08    
     28   26 6255  Owen Laufenberg          11  Iowa-Grant                   19:02.6  6:08    
     29   27 6358  Carter Hansen            12  Poynette                     19:02.7  6:08  t 
     30   28 6241  Ben Varela                9  Fennimore                    19:08.0  6:10    
     31   29 6197  Tucker Schmid-Cox        10  Boscobel                     19:13.0  6:12  t 
     32   30 6290  Justin Grady             12  Marshall                     19:14.2  6:12    
     33   31 6238  Isaac Henkel              9  Fennimore                    19:15.5  6:12    
     34   32 6234  Carter Bunn              10  Fennimore                    19:18.0  6:13    
     35   33 6415  Brett Wagner              9  Wauzeka-Steuben              19:21.5  6:14    
     36   34 6356  Tanis Crawford           10  Poynette                     19:23.9  6:15  t 
     37   35 6200  Sawyer Smith              9  Boscobel                     19:27.9  6:16  t 
     38   36 6361  Austin Kruger            12  Poynette                     19:30.4  6:17  t 
     39   37 6362  Lucas Prince             11  Poynette                     19:30.9  6:17  t 
     40   38 6343  Ridge Toay               11  Pecatonica/Argyle            19:38.4  6:20    
     41   39 6181  Niles Monroe              9  Belleville                   19:41.3  6:21    
     42   40 6381  Bryce Clark              11  Riverdale                    19:42.0  6:21    
     43   41 6220  Ethan Thompson           12  Darlington                   19:42.6  6:21    
     44   42 6322  Ethan Diddens            11  Parkview                     19:43.5  6:21    
     45   43 6414  Jonah Reichmann          12  Wauzeka-Steuben              19:46.1  6:22    
     46   44 6231  Zach Yaktin              11  De Soto                      19:46.8  6:22    
     47      6308  James Carstens           10  North Crawford               19:50.0  6:24    
     48   45 6219  Gerson Soto              12  Darlington                   19:57.8  6:26    
     49   46 6226  Seth Greeno               9  De Soto                      19:57.8  6:26    
     50   47 6383  Ashton Miess             11  Riverdale                    19:59.9  6:27    
     51   48 6162  Ethan Koss               11  Albany                       20:00.8  6:27    
     52      6397  Carter Kettler           10  Shullsburg/Belmont           20:08.3  6:29    
     53   49 6386  Ritchie Stitzer          10  Riverdale                    20:12.8  6:31    
     54      6281  Cade Brown               10  Madison Country Day          20:12.9  6:31    
     55   50 6377  Luke Patterson            9  River Ridge                  20:16.0  6:32    
     56      6282  Griffin Daugherty-Leiter  9  Madison Country Day          20:16.1  6:32    
     57   51 6240  Nick Needham             10  Fennimore                    20:16.9  6:32    
     58   52 6341  Kristian Orloff          12  Pecatonica/Argyle            20:17.7  6:32    
     59   53 6411  Caydon Lomas             11  Wauzeka-Steuben              20:19.8  6:33    
     60   54 6166  Drew Sertle              10  Albany                       20:20.7  6:33    
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     61   55 6179  Blake Johnson             9  Belleville                   20:23.6  6:34    
     62   56 6175  Aiden Campbell           10  Belleville                   20:29.3  6:36    
     63      6389  Gabriel Hamann            9  Seneca                       20:32.9  6:37    
     64      6395  Gavin Austin             10  Shullsburg/Belmont           20:37.0  6:39    
     65   57 6229  Jonathan Montes-Johnson   9  De Soto                      20:38.4  6:39    
     66   58 6215  Jason Martinez           10  Darlington                   20:42.2  6:40    
     67   59 6382  Henry Kovars             10  Riverdale                    20:44.5  6:41    
     68   60 6272  Brady Sperle             10  Lancaster                    20:44.6  6:41    
     69      6314  Jax Yonker                9  North Crawford               20:47.5  6:42    
     70   61 6273  Jason Wolf                9  Lancaster                    20:52.3  6:44    
     71   62 6384  Caleb Schlehlein          9  Riverdale                    20:53.1  6:44    
     72   63 6323  Cal Fox                  10  Parkview                     20:55.5  6:45    
     73   64 6233  Alejandro Bonilla        10  Fennimore                    21:02.0  6:47    
     74   65 6342  Brady Penniston          12  Pecatonica/Argyle            21:04.7  6:48    
     75   66 6271  Will Schindler            9  Lancaster                    21:11.2  6:50    
     76   67 6294  Huston Siedschlag        10  Marshall                     21:15.4  6:51    
     77   68 6409  Max Cooley               11  Wauzeka-Steuben              21:15.5  6:51    
     78   69 6293  Mitchell Pletcher         9  Marshall                     21:20.6  6:53    
     79   70 6161  Andy Gertsch             12  Albany                       21:21.1  6:53    
     80   71 6218  Luis Rios                12  Darlington                   21:24.8  6:54    
     81      6404  Max Whitten              10  St. Ambrose Academy          21:29.2  6:55    
     82      6405  Josh Zimmerman           10  St. Ambrose Academy          21:29.9  6:56    
     83   72 6324  Rusty Klitzman           11  Parkview                     21:35.7  6:58    
     84   73 6257  C.J. Straka               9  Iowa-Grant                   21:35.9  6:58    
     85   74 6228  Kaden Knutson             9  De Soto                      21:52.1  7:03    
     86   75 6321  Alan Diaz                 9  Parkview                     21:53.0  7:03    
     87   76 6340  Jakob Orloff             10  Pecatonica/Argyle            21:54.2  7:03    
     88   77 6373  Colton Moris              9  River Ridge                  21:57.3  7:04    
     89   78 6253  Dylan Bingham            12  Iowa-Grant                   22:01.0  7:06    
     90   79 6374  Cahill Nichols           11  River Ridge                  22:13.8  7:10    
     91   80 6230  Tanner Pedretti          12  De Soto                      22:25.7  7:14    
     92   81 6292  Daniel Nickel             9  Marshall                     22:29.6  7:15    
     93   82 6412  Parker McCullick          9  Wauzeka-Steuben              22:30.0  7:15    
     94   83 6295  Miles Zimmerman          10  Marshall                     22:42.1  7:19    
     95   84 6224  Silas Buchner             9  De Soto                      22:45.5  7:20    
     96   85 6338  Sam Nelson               11  Pecatonica/Argyle            22:48.9  7:21    
     97   86 6328  Malachi Wendt            10  Parkview                     22:51.2  7:22    
     98   87 6235  Keola Cullen             12  Fennimore                    22:51.7  7:22    
     99   88 6387  Mason Werthwein          12  Riverdale                    22:52.6  7:22    
    100   89 6370  Seth Breuer              12  River Ridge                  22:53.4  7:23    
    101   90 6339  Nathan Nickels           12  Pecatonica/Argyle            22:53.9  7:23    
    102      6388  Thomas Caya               9  Seneca                       23:00.1  7:25    
    103   91 6335  Aidan Gruenenfelder       9  Pecatonica/Argyle            23:02.7  7:26    
    104   92 6376  Jordan Parker            11  River Ridge                  23:06.1  7:27    
    105      6283  Kenton Nagle             12  Madison Country Day          23:06.7  7:27    
    106   93 6371  Brady Burmeister         10  River Ridge                  23:10.8  7:28    
    107   94 6242  Walker Wubben            10  Fennimore                    23:23.9  7:32    
    108   95 6268  Clement Duve              9  Lancaster                    23:24.0  7:32    
    109   96 6375  Blake Parker             11  River Ridge                  23:28.2  7:34    
    110   97 6326  Michael Sanders           9  Parkview                     23:36.9  7:37    
    111   98 6289  Luke Egan                 9  Marshall                     23:38.3  7:37    
    112      6403  Joseph Pope               9  St. Ambrose Academy          23:48.7  7:40    
    113      6311  Gavin Jacobus            10  North Crawford               24:04.4  7:45    
    114   99 6269  Findley Hoffman          10  Lancaster                    24:11.0  7:48    
    115      6396  Karter Halverson         10  Shullsburg/Belmont           25:03.3  8:04    
    116  100 6327  Ian Soderstrom           10  Parkview                     25:11.2  8:07    
    117      6307  Deyton Blaha             11  North Crawford               25:31.7  8:13    
    118  101 6410  Tate Gillitzer           10  Wauzeka-Steuben              25:31.9  8:14    
    119  102 6227  Rob Hunter               12  De Soto                      25:54.9  8:21    
    120      6390  Brenden Kuhnke            9  Seneca                       27:28.9  8:51    
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       1.    69  Boscobel                                   (18:20.2  91:41.0 1:01.6)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Levi Glasbrenner          12 17:49.0
       2     11  Ben Bohringer             12 18:11.8
       3     14  Gabe Davis                10 18:23.3
       4     16  Hayden Schott             11 18:26.3
       5     20  Brady Smith               12 18:50.6
       6   ( 29) Tucker Schmid-Cox         10 19:13.0
       7   ( 35) Sawyer Smith               9 19:27.9

       2.    80  Poynette                                   (18:13.5  91:07.2 2:17.4)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Tucker Johnson            12 17:06.5
       2      7  Trent Chadwick            12 17:40.7
       3      9  Trent Sickenberger        12 17:53.4
       4     27  Carter Hansen             12 19:02.7
       5     34  Tanis Crawford            10 19:23.9
       6   ( 36) Austin Kruger             12 19:30.4
       7   ( 37) Lucas Prince              11 19:30.9

       3.   104  Belleville                                 (18:36.4  93:02.0 2:56.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Carter Scholey            10 16:44.6
       2     19  Angelo Dohm               11 18:44.4
       3     21  Jordan Wilder             12 18:51.3
       4     24  Matthew Loshaw            12 19:00.4
       5     39  Niles Monroe               9 19:41.3
       6   ( 55) Blake Johnson              9 20:23.6
       7   ( 56) Aiden Campbell            10 20:29.3

       4.   111  Darlington                                 (18:31.7  92:38.4 3:04.8)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Rhett Reuter              12 16:53.0
       2      6  George West               11 17:35.8
       3     17  Ethan Aird                10 18:29.2
       4     41  Ethan Thompson            12 19:42.6
       5     45  Gerson Soto               12 19:57.8
       6   ( 58) Jason Martinez            10 20:42.2
       7   ( 71) Luis Rios                 12 21:24.8

       5.   118  Albany                                     (18:53.4  94:26.8 1:51.7)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Gage Roth                 11 18:09.1
       2     12  Jesse Schwartz            12 18:14.3
       3     23  Brian Cid                 11 19:00.2
       4     25  Brayden Bakken            10 19:02.4
       5     48  Ethan Koss                11 20:00.8
       6   ( 54) Drew Sertle               10 20:20.7
       7   ( 70) Andy Gertsch              12 21:21.1

       6.   199  Riverdale                                  (19:35.1  97:55.4 3:28.3)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Nick Stitzer              11 17:16.2
       2     40  Bryce Clark               11 19:42.0
       3     47  Ashton Miess              11 19:59.9
       4     49  Ritchie Stitzer           10 20:12.8
       5     59  Henry Kovars              10 20:44.5
       6   ( 62) Caleb Schlehlein           9 20:53.1
       7   ( 88) Mason Werthwein           12 22:52.6
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       7.   200  Iowa-Grant                                 (19:47.0  98:54.7 4:28.7)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Mason Aide                11 17:32.3
       2     18  Bret Connolly              9 18:42.9
       3     26  Owen Laufenberg           11 19:02.6
       4     73  C.J. Straka                9 21:35.9
       5     78  Dylan Bingham             12 22:01.0

       8.   206  Fennimore                                  (19:48.1  99:00.4 1:54.0)
     ====================================================
       1     28  Ben Varela                 9 19:08.0
       2     31  Isaac Henkel               9 19:15.5
       3     32  Carter Bunn               10 19:18.0
       4     51  Nick Needham              10 20:16.9
       5     64  Alejandro Bonilla         10 21:02.0
       6   ( 87) Keola Cullen              12 22:51.7
       7   ( 94) Walker Wubben             10 23:23.9

       9.   212  Wauzeka-Steuben                            (19:49.8  99:08.8 2:49.6)
     ====================================================
       1     15  Isaac Reichmann           12 18:25.9
       2     33  Brett Wagner               9 19:21.5
       3     43  Jonah Reichmann           12 19:46.1
       4     53  Caydon Lomas              11 20:19.8
       5     68  Max Cooley                11 21:15.5
       6   ( 82) Parker McCullick           9 22:30.0
       7   (101) Tate Gillitzer            10 25:31.9

      10.   260  Marshall                                   (20:32.4  102:41.8 4:07.6)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Jaxon Hornby              10 18:22.0
       2     30  Justin Grady              12 19:14.2
       3     67  Huston Siedschlag         10 21:15.4
       4     69  Mitchell Pletcher          9 21:20.6
       5     81  Daniel Nickel              9 22:29.6
       6   ( 83) Miles Zimmerman           10 22:42.1
       7   ( 98) Luke Egan                  9 23:38.3

      11.   301  De Soto                                    (20:56.2  104:40.8 2:38.9)
     ====================================================
       1     44  Zach Yaktin               11 19:46.8
       2     46  Seth Greeno                9 19:57.8
       3     57  Jonathan Montes-Johnson    9 20:38.4
       4     74  Kaden Knutson              9 21:52.1
       5     80  Tanner Pedretti           12 22:25.7
       6   ( 84) Silas Buchner              9 22:45.5
       7   (102) Rob Hunter                12 25:54.9

      12.   304  Lancaster                                  (21:01.1  105:05.3 4:30.8)
     ====================================================
       1     22  RJ Hutchcroft             12 18:53.2
       2     60  Brady Sperle              10 20:44.6
       3     61  Jason Wolf                 9 20:52.3
       4     66  Will Schindler             9 21:11.2
       5     95  Clement Duve               9 23:24.0
       6   ( 99) Findley Hoffman           10 24:11.0
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      13.   316  Pecatonica/Argyle                          (21:08.8  105:43.9 3:10.5)
     ====================================================
       1     38  Ridge Toay                11 19:38.4
       2     52  Kristian Orloff           12 20:17.7
       3     65  Brady Penniston           12 21:04.7
       4     76  Jakob Orloff              10 21:54.2
       5     85  Sam Nelson                11 22:48.9
       6   ( 90) Nathan Nickels            12 22:53.9
       7   ( 91) Aidan Gruenenfelder        9 23:02.7

      14.   338  Parkview                                   (21:23.8  106:58.9 3:07.7)
     ====================================================
       1     42  Ethan Diddens             11 19:43.5
       2     63  Cal Fox                   10 20:55.5
       3     72  Rusty Klitzman            11 21:35.7
       4     75  Alan Diaz                  9 21:53.0
       5     86  Malachi Wendt             10 22:51.2
       6   ( 97) Michael Sanders            9 23:36.9
       7   (100) Ian Soderstrom            10 25:11.2

      15.   387  River Ridge                                (22:05.4  110:26.6 2:50.1)
     ====================================================
       1     50  Luke Patterson             9 20:16.0
       2     77  Colton Moris               9 21:57.3
       3     79  Cahill Nichols            11 22:13.8
       4     89  Seth Breuer               12 22:53.4
       5     92  Jordan Parker             11 23:06.1
       6   ( 93) Brady Burmeister          10 23:10.8
       7   ( 96) Blake Parker              11 23:28.2


